%A 530-40% 740 X 46 2 4L R 4+ @M

® HHIM 3040 SERIES WHEELED TRACTOR PARTS CATALOGUE

Mahindra Yuecda (Yag Thrector Co., ILtdL



4 &l i BB

Explanation

«EFED-30~40 RINBAIERAFHE N> RARER) DB R EFH R RAGEHH > mEEREE R, 4tEN
SR PRI RA 2%, WAHBIR P TR FHERAL SRR R

B K B R A RAHER, EEMBARRSE, B EEREEE.

HFA R E A X EHERARE, B, =t FAtsoEfgmy, KERS 80 8F5H4RTRS
J AN, SOERFER. AEMIMAESR, FRERE, 85 HP %R

{Huanghai JinMa- 30 ~40 Series Wheeled Tractor Parts Catalogue) is complied according to the drawing of new
serial products we are developing and manufacturing at present. It serves as a guide to help our users understand the
construction and the relation of assembly.

Every drawing in catalogue is appended with specific parts form including different Part No., Part Name in
Chinese and English and Quantity.

As nations and regions have different reguests of use and improvement of product is bound to be made from
time to time, drawings may not fully conform to the actual parts supplied, please care for it.If here are some errors
in this catalogue , we will modify, please refer to the new edition.

DERBE (F3) HHALAF R A
MAHINDRA YUEDA [YANCHENG] TRACTOR CO.,LTD.
2010.6



HEBEED-30-40AR AR PHFAMRRE
Parts List of Huanghai JM-30-40AWheel Tractor

)|
S’j . N%o. oA i Part Name PL Model 2‘1%
300 | 304 | 350 | 354 [400A|404A ge
1 [Bphss ook Radiator Assembly ViV VIV 1
2 HRAZ AR Air Intake Systeml Alalal Al al o 3
3 [ RERERZGERN Air Intake Systeml| ViV VIV] VIV 5
4 HIX RS BRI Exhaust Systeml A A A A A A 7
5 HRAZ SR Exhaust Systeml| VI iVvIIVIVI] V]V 9
6 HR RS EKIN Exhaust Systeml|| A A 11
7 REIWLERG NG K Engine Control Mechanism VI iV V]V 13
8  |HMAER AL Single Stage Clutch VIV VIV V| V| 16
9 EHEALREK Dual Stage Clutch Alal Al Al ol A] 18
10 [ddE Intermediate Axle VI iV VIV VIV 22
11 [ (DU IREh+2A/E ) Intermediate Axle (4WD and Single stage clutch ) V4 vV vV 26
12 [@BHCHERE AR Intermediate Axle (For dual Stage Clutch) A A A A A A 30
13 |[AiERZhEE X (PUEEERZh) Front Drive Release Fork (Four wheel drive) A A A 33
14 [ERRES Bracket & Sleeve 4 v vV 35
15  HES R Front Axle Arm & Front Wheel Hub v 4 vV 38
16 [PKERIAT Drag Link & Tile Rod Vv v v 41
17 |gidedeig&zh (—)  (PU%EEKZh) Front Central Drive (A) (Four wheel drive) Vv vV vV 44
18  [mirhydeiEzh (=) (PU%EKzh)  Front Central Drive (B) (Four wheel drive) vV v VAR Y




BB E 5-30-40A R 5 5 e £ A 8B 4 4H B R

Parts List of Huanghai JM-30-40AWheel Tractor

= ML & Model e
SE. &50 # i Part Name 300 | 304 | 350 | 354 | 400A | 404A | Page
19 | BiASEZD SR (UEIK)) Front Final Drive Assembly (Four wheel drive) Vv v v 50
20 | B Directive Wheel v/ v v 54
21 | HiSRzhEE (PU4EEKZD) Front Driving Wheel (Four wheel drive) v/ v/ v | 56
22 | BREhEE Driving Wheel Viviv]v 58
23 | BEahEe Driving Wheel | v | v | 60
24 | EREGIHUE K Pendulum Drawbar Alalalal ala 62
25 | Z25IHUER 1 Drawbar I Alalalal ala 64
26 |5 Drawbar II Alalalalala 66
27 | AR Transmission Cover Viviviv]iv | v | es
28 | AR AR Transmission Cover Viviviviv|v]| 10
29 | —H(CAER) Drive Gearbox Main Shaft (Single stage clutch) VI VIV V|V 73
30 |[fEShFSE 4 COUERZE &%)  Drive Gearbox Primary Shaft Al A A A A A 76
31 | fEahAE 5 A (5 ) Drive Gearbox(Single stage clutch) VivivIivI]iv]v 79
32 B 5 CUER S A&4%)  Drive Gearbox Main Shaft (For dual stageclutch) | A | A | A | A A A 82
33 |fREhARE "8 (Bide) Drive Gearbox Main Shaft vViviviv]iv|]v]| s
34 | ZEEE Differential VivivIiv]i v v ]| s6
35 |z Differential Lock vivivIiv]i v v | ss8
36 | (Wi EEHRY) Power Take-Off (Meshing sleeve shift) VIiVIVIV] V|V 90




BB E 5-30-40A R 5 5 e £ A 8B 4 4H B R

Parts List of Huanghai JM-30-40AWheel Tractor

]

S?r. :i. # i Part Name PLE Model 2‘1%
300 | 304 | 350 | 354 |400A |404A ge

37 | fezhAE Drive Gearbox viviviviv|v]| e
38 | ARumflshE K Final Drive Assembly viviviIiv|iv]v]| o
39 | AL sl B (N K Ai) Final Drive Assembly Alalalalalal o
40 | BEIEy Side Hydraulic Steering Assembly N4 Vv v/ 103
41 | 3 EhAEAE S BhE R Transfer Case Drive Shaft Assembly Vv v/ v | 106
42 |l Eh & RARPDLA E Brake and Operation Mechanism vViviviv|iv|v| 1o
43 | Bl EK Seat Viviv]ivIiv|]v]a
44 BB SR Seat | A A A A A A 116
45 | HrEREeRE W Roll-over Protextive Structure Alalala|l al A 118
46 | REIHLEFE SERMKZHER T Hood, Panel and Bracket I VIV VI| V| V| V|12
47 I REINLE TS AR K X AERL T Hood , Panel and Bracket 1T Alalalalal a1
48 | REPWLEE R E KT ZRE I Hood, Panel and Bracket 111 Al A A A A A | 127
49 | ZE AP RR B A HUBRE AR Mud Shield and Step viviviv|iv]v| 130
50 | HELJHREE AR Battery Support Seat Assy | vivivivI]v]v]| o133
51 | MR Battery Support Seat Assy || vViviviIiv|iv|v|iss
52 | LHAEK Tool Box Al Al Aalalalaliz?
53 | MR B Fuel Tank viviviv|iv]v | 13
54 |$RFFEREIK Lifter Assembly ViviviIiv]iv]v| o2




HEBEED-30-40AR AR PHFAMRRE
Parts List of Huanghai JM-30-40AWheel Tractor

.
Gl % i Part Name LI Mode s
Ser. No. 300 | 304 | 350 | 354 |400A|404A | Page
55 | ZrPEAEIR Distributor Assembly vViviviv|v| v |14
56 | BERHLMLE L Suspension Mechanism Assembly vViviv]ivI]v]| v
57 |l BB Air Brake Assembly Alalalalal aliss
58 | LI A R Hydraulic Steering Gear Assembly AlvIialv]al v |86
59 | DE M HEFE Side Hydraulic Steering Assembly v/ 161
60 | ¥ il AR B B T Pump and Pipe I vViviIiviv]iv]|]v|ies
61 | R R I Pump and Pipe I vViviviv|v| v |66
62 | I R Hydraulic Take-off pipe Al alalalal A |69
63 | AT i v R AR 1 ) Hydraulic Take-off Pipe (Multi-way valve) Al A A A A A I
64 | HLER R GEEK Electrical System viviviv|iv|v|ima
65 |HLEFRLELI Electrical System I vVivIivIivI|v] v
66 | HLERFRGEEKI Electrical System 11 vViviIiviv]iv|]v |

AR

May Be Selected By User




10

Wl e

R N
§ ,,/////////?//;.///, =
NN T s — ——\ \

S ﬁ,umlmtm\[l‘%lhu%

-

7 \u\\\\\\
1l \w\ I/
TN )),
TN /)
\“\\\“H\\“\“\ 11441///,

G

/6 of \ =
s © of >

.

/

= \\\
)/

w
\Mz.a Y

B

BLA R

Radiator Assembly

1



823 1Y0

Radiator Assembly

¥ B ® = i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 TY395.12.010-1 B S (YC350) --—--mmmme- TY395/3100 Radiator assembly----------- TY395/3100 1
41.22T.12.010-1 BrEE Sk (YC350D) ----——-- 41.22T/BT Radiator assembly----------- 41.22T/BT 1
ZN390.12.010-1 BB Sk (YC300B) ---——--- ZN390/490  Radiator assembly----------- ZN390/490 1
304T.12.010-1 s E KR (YC304T) -—---m--- SL2105 Radiator assembly----------- SL.2105 1
2 TY395.106 Pt Rod 1
3 GB/T6170 H2REMS Nut M8 2
4 TY395.101 HKE(TY3100/TY395) Rubber tube 1
SL3105BT.202 H K (41L22T/41L22BT) Rubber tube 1
ZN390.102 H 7K 8 (ZN390/ZN490/4L.22BT) Rubber tube 1
TY395.101 H K2 (SL2105ABT) Rubber tube 1
5 D16-ABA-50 W5ED38-D55 Tube clamp ©38-P55 4
6 TY395.102 HEK A (TY3100/TY395) Rubber tube 1
Y385.109 HEK A (4L22T) Rubber tube 1
4122T.203 HEK A% (4L22BT) Rubber tube 1
ZN390.101-1 K (ZN390/ZN490) Rubber tube 1
SL2105.13.102 K& (SL2105ABT) Rubber tube 1
7 BL-178 b3t Rubber pad 2
8 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 12 2
9 GB/T889 WEREM12 Nut M12 2
10 [B395.109 PHEIR Shutter 1
11 GB/T91 F o422 x16 Split pin 2X 16 1
12 GB/T97.1 PR Washer 8 1




Air Intake System

3



HSRRER
Air Intake System

B ®oB -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 TY395.11.010A IR (T ) Air filter assembly 1
SL2105.11.010B A BRAER) Air filter assembly 1
2 D16-ABA-65 Mi4ED50-65 Tube clamp®50-65 4
3 TY395.104 M2 Rubber tube 2 1
4 TY395.105-2 HRE Air filter tube 1
5 TY395.103-1 B Rubber tube 1 1
6 GB/T5783 BEFEMS X 25 Bolt M8 X 25
7 GB/T93 #E8 Washer 8




HSRFELEL
Air Intake System |l

5



HSRGER
Air Intake System 11

¥ 5 KB it
Ser. No. Part No. i Name Qty.
1 SL2105.11.010 2R B Air filter assembly 1
2 GB/T5783 HEHEMEB X 25 Bolt M8 x 25 1
3 GB/T93 #PE8 Washer 8 1




2 5
Q5 SOOI X QL
NODDD! SOBOO OO SOOD!
BUABBBRAERE5262505) et tesete et etese et
[0°0°0°0°0°0°020-0.0.9.4.9.9 SN0 00005010 0 00909
O PSS 000, D OSSR ORSO5OR00
SEEEHE SN ANA SN PSS S S ASEAXSES
P N N NN N N NS NN NN e
S e O I S e e
S e e e e e e e CCE eI CE e e E S

&5
nwN
Exhaust System |

7

S AL

7



HSAZER |

Exhaust System |

Fog ® B i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 SL.2105.10.010-1 T A Muffler assembly 1

41.22T.10.010A W2 M (EPAIV) Muffler assembly 1

2 GB/T5783 HEHEME X 25 Bolt M8 x 25 4

3 GB/T93 8 Washer 8 4

4 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 8 4

5 Y385.10.119 TR A Muffler washer 1

6 GB/T5783 #23:M10 X 30 Bolt M10 X 30 2

7 GB/T93 #E10 Washer 10 2

8 Y385.10.003 RN 591 Cover assembly 1

9 GB/T93 6 Washer 6 6

10 GB/T5783 M6 X 20 Bolt M6 X 20 6

11 TY395.10.014 P EEERIE S Shield weld connection plate 1

12 TY395.10.013 P EEERIESH Shield weld connection plate 1




L0
3% OO
SO oS esesesese:
SOESBBS ¢ oSeseseseietelss
S

&

SBUEEES
SIS CECELELEees

&4
nw
Exhaust System ||

7t

E

H=

9



HSAZER

Exhaust System I

Fo% ® = i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 SL.2105.10.010-1 MENaE 95859 Muffler assembly 1

41.22T.10.010A RN (EPAIV) Muffler assembly 1

2 GB/T5783 P2HEME X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 4

3 GB/T93 P8 Washer 8 4

4 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 8 4

5 Y385.10.119 THFS 2Rl Muffler washer 1

6 GB/T5783 WEFEM10 %X 30 Bolt M10 X 30 2

7 GB/T93 #pE 10 Washer 10 2

8 Y385.10.003 (SR 0 594 Cover assembly 1

9 GB/T93 #JE6 Washer 6 6

10 GB/T5783 H2HEM6 X 20 Bolt M6 X 20 6

11 TY395.10.014 P E EERIE S Shield weld connection plate 1

12 TY395.10.013 P EEERIES Shield weld connection plate 1




—
©
-

SR

Exhaust System [lI

1

7

HS AL

11



HSRZE/R

Exhaust System il

Fo% ® = i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 GB/T6170 H2-REM8 Nut M8 4

2 TY395.10.104A R Connection plate 1

3 TY?295.10.106 HEREER Muffler fixed card 1

4 GB/T97.1 P8 Washer 8 6

5 GB/T93 P8 Washer 8 6

6 GB/T5783 2HEM8 X 25 Bolt M8 x 25 6

7 SL2105.10.010-1 YH P 2 Muffler assembly 1

8 GB/T5783 #2HM10 X 30 Bolt M10 % 30 4

9 GB/T93 #E 10 Washer 10 4

10 Y385.10.119 THTS PRl Muffler washer 2

11 TY395.10.010 THE s A The muffler tube connection 1

12 GB/T6170 W2-REM10 Nut M10 4




R EAHIRIHAZ X

Engine Control Mechanism

13



ZNIRANAAE

Engine Control Mechanisn

A2 R 5 &=
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.

1 184.20.151 FW bulb 1
2 300.20.025 KRR Bk (i A Extinguish wire assembly 1

300.20.025A MR R H R (BRSREHEH) Extinguish wire assembly 1

300.20.025B MOk P SR (BEER) Extinguish wire assembly 1
3 GB/T5783 HEHEM5*20 Bolt M5 20 6
4 GB/T6170 HREMS5 Nut M5 5
5 300.20.213 R Pin 2
6 300.20.117 FEE (1) Support (1) 1
7 GB/T93 56 Washer 6 5
8 GB/T5783 B2 EM6*16 Bolt M6 X 16 5
9 300.20.030 FI TR Hand throttle assembly 1
10 700.20.127A Frls Cover,hand throttle 1
11 GB/T68 B £TM8*30 Bolt M8 X 30 3
12 |GB/TO1 a2 x 12 Split pin 2x 12 4
13 GB/T97.1 56 Washer 6 9
14 300.20.031 JEI T T ik EE Foot throttle wire assembly 1
15 300.20.125 HENALS 3 Return spring 1
16 GB/T5783 B2 EM8*20 Bolt M8x 20 2
17 700.20.101 Ay Foot pedal 1
18 700.20.107 MR Rubber plug 1
19 300.20.027-1 R TS Foot pedal rocker weldment 1
20 GB/T879.1 g [ A 4355 X 20 Spring-type straight pin-slotted5 X 20 1
21 GB/T6170 H2-REM8 Nut M8 2

14




& ZEHEANEE

Cont. Engine Control Mechanisn

Fog RB i

Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
22 GB/T97.1 #JE8 Washer 8 2
23 300.20.204 R plate 1
24 300.20.120 WEF W Decompression handle 1
25  |300.20.122 37 i () Support (II) 1
26 GB/T5783 W2 FEMB*25 Bolt M8 x 25 2
27 300.20.121 R Decompression arm 1
28 300.20.016 W B PEAFALA:(SL2105/ZN390) Decompression pull rod(SL2105/ZN390) 1
300.20.016B W E R AFA4 (TY395/TY3100) Decompression pull rod(TY395/TY3100) 1
300.20.016C Yol JEPLAT SR A1 (Y 480/ Y 485) Decompression pull rod(Y480/Y485) 1
29  |300.20.118-1 3 Ji5 (SL2105) Support(SL2105) 1
300.20.118B 37 i (TY395/TY3100) Support(TY395/TY3100) 1
300.20.118C 37 Ji (Y 480/Y 485) Support(Y480/Y485) 1
300.20.118D 3 JiE (ZN390) Support(ZN390) 1
30 GB/T93 B 5 Washer 5 5
31 GB/T97.1 #HE 5 Washer 5 5
32 300E.20.202 Y KB i =7 B Support 1
33 300E.20.203 HAR Press plate 1

15




